

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4541/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in CRLA No.338/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUNIAMMAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to release the petitioners on bail on furnishing personal bonds of Rupees twenty thousand each with one surety of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudgeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master